### 502293908 04/01/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carolina GONZALEZ FERRERO	01/23/2013
Carlos Javier GONZALEZ NAVARRO	01/23/2013
Ana ROMO HUALDE	01/23/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRO NACIONAL DE TECNOLOGIA Y SEGURIDAD ALIMENTARIA, LABORATORIO DEL EBRO
Street Address:	Ctra. NA - 134, Km 50
City:	San Adrian - Navarra
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-31570

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13809089

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: alisonszafran@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020884-212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tristan A. Fuierer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignments\_Executed\_Centro#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0773

OP \$40,00 1380908

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Carolina GONZÁLEZ FERRERO Carlos Javier GONZÁLEZ NAVARRO Ana ROMO HUALDE

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

CENTRO NACIONAL DE TECNOLOGÍA Y SEGURIDAD ALIMENTARIA, LABORATORIO DEL EBRO Ctra. NA.-- 134, Km 50 E-31570 San Adrián - Navarra Spain

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

# NANOPARTICLES FOR THE ENCAPSULATION OF COMPOUNDS, THE PRODUCTION AND USES THEREOF

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2013 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/809,089, and claiming priority of International Patent Application No. PCT/ES2011/070518 filed July 15, 2011, which claims priority of Spanish Patent Application No. P201031095 filed on July 16, 2010, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Carolina GONZÁLEZ FERRERO

Carlos Javier GONZÁLEX NAVARRO

Ana ROMO HUAL DE

23/6/12013 Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Date (ddsmin/yyyy)

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

<u>28/6/12/18</u>

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

TRID832864v1

PATENT REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 04/01/2013